
ORANGE COUNTY JAIL BOOKING REPORT
BOOKINGS DURING THE 24-HOUR PERIOD 

BEGINNING AT MIDNIGHT  1/16/2026

Name Cell

Race/
Gender/
EthnicityBooking # Age Release Date/Time

ABDELGHANI, IMANE BRC-IA HOLD-IA07 W / F26002274

ORLANDO, FL  32819

40

NON-HISPANIC

CASE:  2025MM407949O ORANGE COUNTY SHERIFF OFFICE

MISDEMEANOR / SECOND DEGREE812.014(3)(A) PETIT THEFT

ADORNO, TONY BRC-IA HOLD-IA06 W / M26002292

WINTER HAVEN, FL  33884

50

HISPANIC

CASE:  482026MM400310O FLORIDA HIGHWAY PATROL

MISDEMEANOR / FIRST DEGREE784.03(1)(A)(1) BATTERY (DOMESTIC VIOLENCE)

ADRIEN, DAVIDON BRC-IA HOLD-IA08 B / M26002347

ORLANDO, FL  32805

19

NON-HISPANIC

CASE:  202500066562 ORLANDO PD

FELONY / THIRD DEGREE812.014(2)(C)(5) GRAND THEFT 3RD DEGREE-FIREARM

FELONY / THIRD DEGREE790.01(3) CARRYING A CONCEALED FIREARM

FELONY / SECOND DEGREE790.221(1) POSS. SHORT-BARRELED GUN,RIFLE,MACHINE GUN

ALCORNHARRIS, ABEL ELIAKIM BRC-MBF-NA B / M26002400

ORLANDO, FL  32801

30

NON-HISPANIC

CASE:  482026CF000812AO ORLANDO PD

FELONY / THIRD DEGREE893.13(6)(A)-14 POSSESSION OF METHAMPHETAMINE

MISDEMEANOR / FIRST DEGREE893.147(1) POSSESSION OF DRUG PARAPHERNALIA

ALLYN, TREVOR MICHAEL IRVI BRC-SAFE BOOK-H3 W / M26002283

ORLANDO, FL  32835

33

NON-HISPANIC

CASE:  482026CF000796AO ORLANDO PD

FELONY / THIRD DEGREE784.021(1)(A)-1 AGGRAVATED ASSAULT WITH A FIREARM

ALVAREZ, REGINA SCARLETT -- W / F26002319 1/16/2026  11:02:08PM

ORLANDO, FL  32809

37

HISPANIC

CASE:  482026MM200027AW OCOEE PD

MISDEMEANOR / SECOND DEGREE812.014(3)(A) PETIT THEFT

ANDERSON, JAYLEN MARQUIS BRC-SAFE BOOK-H2 B / M26002388

ORLANDO, FL  32822

21

NON-HISPANIC

CASE:  ORANGE COUNTY SHERIFF OFFICE

MISDEMEANOR / SECOND DEGREE316.1922(1)(A) DANGEROUS EXCESSIVE SPEEDING (50 MPH OR MORE)
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ANTHONY, SHEMAR LATRELL BRC-SAFE BOOK-H3 B / M26002316

ORLANDO, FL  32808

25

NON-HISPANIC

CASE:  482026CF000563O ORLANDO PD

FELONY / FIRST DEGREE812.13(2)(A)-15 ROBBERY: ARMED W/FIREARM WEARING A MASK

FELONY / THIRD DEGREE784.021(1)(A)-1 AGGRAVATED ASSAULT WITH A FIREARM

FELONY / FIRST DEGREE810.02(1)(B)(1)-11 ARMED BURGLARY OF DWELLING WITH A FIREARM

BARRETT, KALANDRA BRC-SAFE BOOK-C4 B / F26002375

ORLANDO, FL  32805

28

NON-HISPANIC

CASE:  482026MM400463AO ORLANDO PD

MISDEMEANOR / FIRST DEGREE893.147(1) POSSESSION OF DRUG PARAPHERNALIA

BENNETT, MICHAEL LEE BRC-SAFE BOOK-A3 B / M26002294

ORLANDO, FL  32801

55

NON-HISPANIC

CASE:  482026MM400453AO ORLANDO PD

MISDEMEANOR / FIRST DEGREE810.08-10 TRESPASS IN OCCUPIED STRUCTURE

BIASSOU, MACKENZI BRC-MBF-NA B / M26002397

ORLANDO, FL  328254815

34

NON-HISPANIC

CASE:  
 /  DEGREE

BOGUS, MELVIN FRANK BRC-SAFE BOOK-H3 B / M26002373

ORLANDO, FL  32801

46

NON-HISPANIC

CASE:  60CR232265 WINTER PARK PD

FELONY / THIRD DEGREE941.13 FUGITIVE WARRANT (arrest with warrant)

CASE:  60CR240211 WINTER PARK PD

FELONY / THIRD DEGREE941.13 FUGITIVE WARRANT (arrest with warrant)

BOLDES, DERRICK JOSEN BRC-SAFE BOOK-H2 B / M26002296

ORLANDO, FL  32805

60

NON-HISPANIC

CASE:  ORLANDO PD

MISDEMEANOR / SECOND DEGREECITY43.6 URINATING OR DEFECATING IN PUBLIC

BRESSLER, HILLARY SLOANE -- W / F26002254 1/16/2026  11:34:38AM

MAITLAND, FL  32751

55

NON-HISPANIC

CASE:  2026TC006693 MAITLAND PD

MISDEMEANOR / SECOND DEGREE316.193(1)(A) DUI-UNLAW BLD ALCH-DUI INFLUENCE OF ALCOHOL OR DRUGS
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BRUMFIELD, GARY DEVONTE -- B / M26002249 1/16/2026  11:28:39AM

ORLANDO, FL  32805

29

NON-HISPANIC

CASE:  482026CF000761AO ORLANDO PD

FELONY / THIRD DEGREE322.34(5) DRIVING WHILE LICENSE REVOKED AS HAB. OFF.

BUKHARI, SYED HUZMA BRC-IA HOLD-IA08 W / M26002342

ZNA

23

NON-HISPANIC

CASE:  482026MM400457AO ORLANDO PD

MISDEMEANOR / FIRST DEGREE784.03(1)(A)(1) BATTERY (DOMESTIC VIOLENCE)

BURKS, DARYL EARL JR BRC-3C-23 B / M26002281

ORLANDO, FL  32805

38

NON-HISPANIC

CASE:  482025MM407189O ORANGE COUNTY SHERIFF OFFICE

MISDEMEANOR / FIRST DEGREE784.03-10 BATTERY (DOMESTIC VIOLENCE)

BUTLER, MICHAEL JAMES -- B / M26002266 1/16/2026  11:18:03AM

MAITLAND, FL  32751

28

NON-HISPANIC

CASE:  ORANGE COUNTY SHERIFF OFFICE

MISDEMEANOR / SECOND DEGREE322.34(2)(A)-2 DRIV WHILE LIC SUSPEND REVOCATION EQUIV STATUS

MISDEMEANOR / SECOND DEGREE316.1922(1)(B) DANGEROUS EXCESSIVE SPEEDING (100 MPH OR MORE)

COBURN, CHRISTOPHER THOMAS BRC-MBF-NA W / M26002364

ZNA

19

NON-HISPANIC

CASE:  482026MM400459AO ORANGE COUNTY SHERIFF OFFICE

MISDEMEANOR / FIRST DEGREE784.03(1)(A)(1) BATTERY (DOMESTIC VIOLENCE)

DAVILA, JOSHUA BRC-3C-30 W / M26002273

ORLANDO, FL  32818

22

HISPANIC

CASE:  2022CF009301BO
FELONY / FIRST DEGREE812.13(2)(A)-16 ROBBERY WITH A FIREARM

FELONY / THIRD DEGREE784.021(1)(A) AGGRAVATED ASSAULT WITH A DEADLY WEAPON

DIAZROSARIO, KIRSLY MARIE BRC-MBF-NA W / F26002368

ORLANDO, FL  32825

28

HISPANIC

CASE:  482026MM400460AO ORANGE COUNTY SHERIFF OFFICE

MISDEMEANOR / FIRST DEGREE784.03(1)(A)(1) BATTERY (DOMESTIC VIOLENCE)

FACEY, DERONEY A BRC-IA HOLD-IA06 B / M26002287

ORLANDO, FL  32822

38

UNKNOWN

CASE:  0005125927 ORLANDO PD

FELONY / THIRD DEGREE941.14 FUGITIVE FROM JUSTICE (arrest w/o warrant)
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FEAGIN, LINZELL JAQUISE BRC-IA HOLD-IA06 B / M26002290

ORLANDO, FL  32808

22

NON-HISPANIC

CASE:  482026CF000445O ORANGE COUNTY SHERIFF OFFICE

MISDEMEANOR / FIRST DEGREE784.03-7 BATTERY

FELONY / THIRD DEGREE784.021(1)(A) AGGRAVATED ASSAULT WITH A DEADLY WEAPON

MISDEMEANOR / FIRST DEGREE812.015(6)-3 RESISTING A MERCHANT

FENELUS, LOIC BRC-MBF-NA B / M26002387

ZNA

34

HISPANIC

CASE:  482026MM400465AO ORANGE COUNTY SHERIFF OFFICE

MISDEMEANOR / FIRST DEGREE784.03(1)(A)(1) BATTERY (DOMESTIC VIOLENCE)

FITZGERALD, JOHN THOMAS BRC-IA HOLD-IA08 W / M26002324

ZNA

37

NON-HISPANIC

CASE:  482026CF000805AO APOPKA  PD

FELONY / FIRST DEGREE893.135(1)(C)(4)(A) TRAFFICKING IN 4 GRAMS OR MORE OF FENTANYL (3 YEAR MIN MAN)

MISDEMEANOR / FIRST DEGREE893.147(1) POSSESSION OF DRUG PARAPHERNALIA

GALVINGARCIA, HENRY BRC-MBF-NA W / M26002392 53

UNKNOWN

CASE:  
 /  DEGREE

GILMAN, DANIEL TRIMBLE BRC-SAFE BOOK-H2 W / M26002351

LONGWOOD, FL  32750

66

NON-HISPANIC

CASE:  253148MMA ORLANDO PD

MISDEMEANOR /        DEGREE901.15(4) OUT-OF-COUNTY WARRANT-OUT-OF-COUNTY WARRANT

GILREATH, ALBERT -- B / M26002264 1/16/2026   8:20:42PM

ORLANDO, FL  32819

26

NON-HISPANIC

CASE:  26002963 ORANGE COUNTY SHERIFF OFFICE

MISDEMEANOR / SECOND DEGREE316.1939(1)(E)-1 DUI-UNLAW BLD ALCH-REFUSAL SUBMIT DUI TESTING

MISDEMEANOR / FIRST DEGREE316.193(1)-2 DUI - DRIVING WHILE UNDER THE INFLUENCE

GRAY, DENARDO LIMON -- B / M26002244 1/16/2026   8:14:06PM

ORLANDO, FL  32805

25

NON-HISPANIC

CASE:  026CF000766AO ORANGE COUNTY SHERIFF OFFICE

MISDEMEANOR / SECOND DEGREE322.34(10)(B)(1)-6 DRIVE WITH SUSPENDED REVOKED LICENSE

CASE:  2026CF000766AO ORANGE COUNTY SHERIFF OFFICE

FELONY / THIRD DEGREE316.1935(2) FLEE/ELUDE POLICE-FLEE ELUDE LEO WITH LIGHTS SIREN ACTIVE

MISDEMEANOR / FIRST DEGREE893.13(6)(B)-4 POSSESS OF CANNABIS LESS THAN 20 GRAMS
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GUERREROVERENZUELA, IRLEN FABIOLA BRC-IA HOLD-IA07 W / F26002280

ORLANDO, FL  32839

51

HISPANIC

CASE:  25CT3151 ORLANDO PD

MISDEMEANOR /        DEGREE901.15(4) OUT-OF-COUNTY WARRANT-OUT-OF-COUNTY WARRANT

GUERRIER, KENO BRC-MBF-NA B / M26002374

ORLANDO, FL  32808

28

NON-HISPANIC

CASE:  482026CF000809AO ORLANDO PD

FELONY / THIRD DEGREE322.34(5) DRIVING WHILE LICENSE REVOKED AS HAB. OFF.

GUILLOT, JESSICA MARIE BRC-SAFE BOOK-C1 W / F26002326

ORLANDO, FL  32828

38

HISPANIC

CASE:  482026CF000598O ORANGE COUNTY SHERIFF OFFICE

FELONY / THIRD DEGREE812.014(2)(C)(1)-100 GRAND THEFT 3RD DEGREE (>750, <$5000)

FELONY / THIRD DEGREE538.04(4)(A)-2 FALSE VERIF/OWNERSHIP/2ND HAND DEALER<$300

FELONY / THIRD DEGREE825.103(3)(C) EXPLOITATION OF ELDERLY/DISABLED <$10,000

FELONY / SECOND DEGREE812.019(1) DEALING IN STOLEN PROPERTY (Trafficking)

HARDWICK, TERRVARIOUS MAURICE BRC-IA HOLD-IA06 B / M26002243

WINTER GARDEN, FL  34787

19

NON-HISPANIC

CASE:  482026MM400322AO WINTER GARDEN PD

MISDEMEANOR / FIRST DEGREE784.03(1)(A)(1) BATTERY (DOMESTIC VIOLENCE)

HARRIS, ANTHONY BRC-SAFE BOOK-H3 B / M26002285

ORLANDO, FL  32808

63

NON-HISPANIC

CASE:  482026MM400450AO ORANGE COUNTY SHERIFF OFFICE

MISDEMEANOR / FIRST DEGREE810.09(2)(A) TRESPASSING-TRESPASS FAIL TO LEAVE PROP ON ORDER OF OWNER

HENRY, JALEAH HONEY BRC-IA HOLD-IA07 B / F26002267

ORLANDO, FL  32817

21

NON-HISPANIC

CASE:  2023CF001568AO ORANGE COUNTY SHERIFF OFFICE

FELONY / THIRD DEGREE948.06-1 VIOLATION OF PROBATION

HESTER, TERRENCE LAVONE BRC-3A-ULBAY B / M26002275

ZNA

33

NON-HISPANIC

CASE:  OCOEE PD

MISDEMEANOR / FIRST DEGREE784.03(1)(A)(1) BATTERY (DOMESTIC VIOLENCE)

FELONY / THIRD DEGREE787.02(2)-11 FALSE IMPRISONMENT

HINDS, JAMAR EZRA -- B / M26002299 1/16/2026  11:03:26PM

ZNA

36

NON-HISPANIC

CASE:  482026MM400454AO ORANGE COUNTY SHERIFF OFFICE

MISDEMEANOR / FIRST DEGREE843.02 RESISTING OFFICER WITHOUT VIOLENCE
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HOLLIS, JAYLEN KENIJAY BRC-IA HOLD-IA06 B / M26002251

ORLANDO, FL  32809

20

UNKNOWN

CASE:  2025CF003507OSCEOLA ORANGE COUNTY SHERIFF OFFICE

FELONY / THIRD DEGREE790.01(3) CARRYING A CONCEALED FIREARM

FELONY / SECOND DEGREE790.07(2) POSS. OF FIREARM IN COMMISSION OF FELONY

MISDEMEANOR / FIRST DEGREE893.147(1) POSSESSION OF DRUG PARAPHERNALIA

FELONY / THIRD DEGREE893.13(1)(A)-70 POSS. OF CANNABIS W/INTENT TO SELL/DELIVER

CASE:  482026CF000762AO ORANGE COUNTY SHERIFF OFFICE

FELONY / THIRD DEGREE893.13(6)(A)-5 POSSESSION OF CANNABIS > 20 GRAMS

JENSEN, ANDRUS D BRC-SAFE BOOK-B4 B / M26002325

PHILADELPHIA, PA  19107

26

NON-HISPANIC

CASE:  ORLANDO PD

MISDEMEANOR / FIRST DEGREE812.014(2)(F)-1 PETIT THEFT OF $100 OR MORE

JONES, HOWARD EDWARD BRC-SAFE BOOK-H2 B / M26002372

ZNA

32

NON-HISPANIC

CASE:  482026MM400462AO ORANGE COUNTY SHERIFF OFFICE

MISDEMEANOR / FIRST DEGREE800.03(1)(A) EXPOSURE OF SEXUAL ORGANS 1ST OFFENSE

JORDAN, STEPHANIE NICOLE BRC-MBF-NA W / F26002335

ZNA

42

NON-HISPANIC

CASE:  ORANGE COUNTY SHERIFF OFFICE

FELONY / THIRD DEGREE796.07(2)(E)-102 PROSTITUTION/LEWDNESS 3RD SUBS VIOL

KING, ANTHONY BRC-SAFE BOOK-B4 B / M26002341

ORLANDO, FL  32805

56

NON-HISPANIC

CASE:  ORLANDO PD

MISDEMEANOR /  DEGREECITY33.06 ALCOHOLIC BEVERAGES, OPEN CONTAINERS

KNIGHT, CHAD ALAN BRC-SAFE BOOK-A1 W / M26002344

APOPKA, FL  32712

35

NON-HISPANIC

CASE:  482026CF000808AO APOPKA  PD

FELONY / THIRD DEGREE893.13(6)(A)-58 POSSESSION OF FENTANYL

MISDEMEANOR / FIRST DEGREE893.147(1) POSSESSION OF DRUG PARAPHERNALIA

LAMPKIN, EDDIE LEE BRC-MBF-NA B / M26002376

ORLANDO, FL  32801

58

NON-HISPANIC

CASE:  482026CF000810AO ORLANDO PD

MISDEMEANOR / FIRST DEGREE893.147(1)-4 POSSESSION OF DRUG PARAPHERNALIA

FELONY / THIRD DEGREE893.13(6)(A)-6 POSSESSION OF COCAINE
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LEEKS, BRIANA VICTORIA -- B / F26002282 1/16/2026   8:27:29PM

ZNA

25

NON-HISPANIC

CASE:  2025CF016298O ORLANDO PD

FELONY / THIRD DEGREE806.13(1)(B)(3) CRIMINAL MISCHIEF (>=$1000)

MISDEMEANOR / FIRST DEGREE784.03-7 BATTERY

LETENDRE, SETH THOMAS -- W / M26002272 1/16/2026   4:57:00PM

ZNA

36

NON-HISPANIC

CASE:  482026MM300026AE UCF PD

MISDEMEANOR / SECOND DEGREE810.08(1) TRESPASSING-STRUCTURE OR CONVEYANCE

MISDEMEANOR / FIRST DEGREE843.02 RESISTING OFFICER WITHOUT VIOLENCE

LEWIN, JAMAAL MAQUILA -- B / M26002245 1/16/2026   4:49:08PM

ORLANDO, FL  32822

43

NON-HISPANIC

CASE:  482026CF000759AO ORLANDO PD

FELONY / THIRD DEGREE322.34(2)(C)-2 DWLSR REVOCATION EQUIV STATUS 3RD SUB VIOL

CASE:  482026CF000760AO ORLANDO PD

FELONY / THIRD DEGREE893.13(6)(A)-6 POSSESSION OF COCAINE

MISDEMEANOR / FIRST DEGREE893.13(6)(B) POSSESSION OF CANNABIS < 20 GRAMS

LIU, ZHISHU -- W / M26002286 1/16/2026  11:09:44PM

ORLANDO, FL  32803

53

NON-HISPANIC

CASE:  482026MM400451AO ORANGE COUNTY SHERIFF OFFICE

MISDEMEANOR / SECOND DEGREE812.014(3)(A) PETIT THEFT

LUKE, MARQUES DAYVEON BRC-MBF-NA B / M26002349

ORLANDO, FL  32811

20

NON-HISPANIC

CASE:  202500066562 ORLANDO PD

FELONY / SECOND DEGREE790.221(1) POSS. SHORT-BARRELED GUN,RIFLE,MACHINE GUN

FELONY / THIRD DEGREE812.014(2)(C)(5) GRAND THEFT 3RD DEGREE-FIREARM

FELONY / FIRST DEGREE790.23(4) POSSESSION OF WEAPON-OR AMMO BY GANG-RELATED FELON OR DELINQUENT

FELONY / THIRD DEGREE790.01(3) CARRYING A CONCEALED FIREARM

LUKE, TAKARI DEMAJAI BRC-MBF-NA B / M26002350

ORLANDO, FL  32811

19

NON-HISPANIC

CASE:  202500066562 ORLANDO PD

FELONY / FIRST DEGREE790.23(4) POSSESSION OF WEAPON-OR AMMO BY GANG-RELATED FELON OR DELINQUENT

FELONY / SECOND DEGREE790.221(1) POSS. SHORT-BARRELED GUN,RIFLE,MACHINE GUN

FELONY / THIRD DEGREE812.014(2)(C)(5) GRAND THEFT 3RD DEGREE-FIREARM

01/17/2026 at  1:07 amIMS061 Page: 7



ORANGE COUNTY JAIL BOOKING REPORT
BOOKINGS DURING THE 24-HOUR PERIOD 

BEGINNING AT MIDNIGHT  1/16/2026

Name Cell

Race/
Gender/
EthnicityBooking # Age Release Date/Time

MAHADEO, SUZANNE BRC-IA HOLD-IA07 W / F26002289

ORLANDO, FL  32839

47

NON-HISPANIC

CASE:  482026CF000254O ORANGE COUNTY SHERIFF OFFICE

FELONY / THIRD DEGREE812.014(2)(C)(1)-100 GRAND THEFT 3RD DEGREE (>750, <$5000)

FELONY / SECOND DEGREE812.019(1) DEALING IN STOLEN PROPERTY (Trafficking)

MARTINEZ, FERNANDO GONZALO BRC-MBF-NA W / M26002385

ORLANDO, FL  32835

40

HISPANIC

CASE:  482026MM400119O ORLANDO PD

MISDEMEANOR /  DEGREE903.0471 VIOLATION OF CONDITION OF PRETRIAL RELEASE

MAVARESRUIZ, JOHN C BRC-MBF-NA W / M26002396 30

UNKNOWN

CASE:  
 /  DEGREE

MCCOLLIN, ALLAN M BRC-IA HOLD-IA06 B / M26002288

ORLANDO, FL  32861

36

NON-HISPANIC

CASE:  25MM006324 ORANGE COUNTY SHERIFF OFFICE

MISDEMEANOR /        DEGREE901.15(4) OUT-OF-COUNTY WARRANT-OUT-OF-COUNTY WARRANT

MENJIVAR, MARK ANTHONY BRC-SAFE BOOK-H2 W / M26002389

ORLANDO, FL  32827

45

HISPANIC

CASE:  482026MM400466AO ORLANDO PD

MISDEMEANOR / SECOND DEGREE810.097(1) TRESPASS ON SCHOOL GROUNDS OR FACILITY

MEZAGONZALEZ, SANTOS AURELIANO BRC-MBF-NA W / M26002345

ORLANDO, FL  32808

45

HISPANIC

CASE:  482026MM400458AO ORANGE COUNTY SHERIFF OFFICE

MISDEMEANOR / FIRST DEGREE784.03(1)(A)(1) BATTERY (DOMESTIC VIOLENCE)

MILLER, ANTOINE VALENTINO BRC-IA HOLD-IA06 B / M26002278

SANFORD, FL  32773

42

NON-HISPANIC

CASE:  202500348741 ORLANDO PD

FELONY / THIRD DEGREE812.014(2)(C)(3) GRAND THEFT 3RD DEGREE (>$10,000,<$20,000)

FELONY / SECOND DEGREE812.019(1) DEALING IN STOLEN PROPERTY (Trafficking)

FELONY / THIRD DEGREE934.215 UNLAWFUL USE OF A TWO-WAY COMMUN. DEVICE

FELONY / SECOND DEGREE817.568(2)(B) FRAUD. USE OF PERSONAL ID OVER 10 PERSONS

FELONY / THIRD DEGREE817.034(4)(A)(3) FLORIDA COMMUNICATIONS FRAUD ACT < $20,000
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MIRANDAOROZCO, MOISES BRC-MBF-NA W / M26002395 47

UNKNOWN

CASE:  
 /  DEGREE

MOBLEY, DANNY LEE BRC-IA HOLD-IA06 W / M26002318

APOPKA, FL  32712

57

NON-HISPANIC

CASE:  482026CF000427O ORLANDO PD

MISDEMEANOR / FIRST DEGREE741.31(4)(A)(5) VIOLATION OF DOMESTIC INJUNCTION/CONTACT

FELONY / THIRD DEGREE784.048(3)-4 AGGRAVATED STALKING (DOMESTIC VIOLENCE)

MORENOGONZALEZ, LUIS ANGEL BRC-MBF-NA W / M26002371

ORLANDO, FL  32825

27

HISPANIC

CASE:  26ON0024581 FLORIDA HIGHWAY PATROL

MISDEMEANOR / SECOND DEGREE316.192(1)(A) MOVING TRAFFIC VIOL-RECKLESS DRIVING 1ST OFF

MORGAN, KARION ISAIAH BRC-MBF-NA B / M26002352

ORLANDO, FL  32839

21

NON-HISPANIC

CASE:  202500066562 ORLANDO PD

FELONY / FIRST DEGREE790.23(4)-1 POSSESSION OF FIREARM BY CONVICTED FELON - GANG ENHANCEMENT

FELONY / SECOND DEGREE790.221(1)-3 POSSESSION OF WEAPON-SHORT BARRELED GUN RIFLE OR MACHINE GUN

FELONY / THIRD DEGREE812.014(2)(C)(5) GRAND THEFT 3RD DEGREE-FIREARM

MORRIS, JAMES BERNARD -- B / M26002279 1/16/2026   8:21:55PM

ORLANDO, FL  32801

56

NON-HISPANIC

CASE:  482026CF000795AO ORANGE COUNTY SHERIFF OFFICE

FELONY / THIRD DEGREE817.52(3) FAILURE TO REDELIVER HIRED VEHICLE

MOUGHRABI, NESREEN BRC-IA HOLD-IA07 W / F26002259

ZNA

39

NON-HISPANIC

CASE:  2026100236 ORANGE COUNTY SHERIFF OFFICE

MISDEMEANOR /        DEGREE901.15(4) OUT-OF-COUNTY WARRANT-OUT-OF-COUNTY WARRANT

MYATT, LINDSEY MAE BRC-IA HOLD-IA07 W / F26002271

ORLANDO, FL  32814

33

NON-HISPANIC

CASE:  482026MM400183O ORANGE COUNTY SHERIFF OFFICE

MISDEMEANOR / FIRST DEGREE784.03(1)(A)(1) BATTERY (DOMESTIC VIOLENCE)
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NEAL, ANTWON BANARDO BRC-IA HOLD-IA06 B / M26002265

ZNA

53

NON-HISPANIC

CASE:  2023CF013786AO ORANGE COUNTY SHERIFF OFFICE

FELONY / THIRD DEGREE843.15(1)(A) FAILURE OF DEFENDANT TO APPEAR

CASE:  2024CF006945AO ORANGE COUNTY SHERIFF OFFICE

FELONY / THIRD DEGREE843.15(1)(A) FAILURE OF DEFENDANT TO APPEAR

NELSON, ZAMERE ANDREW -- B / M26002247 1/16/2026  11:26:54AM

WINTER PARK, FL  32792

21

NON-HISPANIC

CASE:  482026MM300024AE ORANGE COUNTY SHERIFF OFFICE

MISDEMEANOR / FIRST DEGREE784.03-7 BATTERY

NGUYEN, HUNG THANH BRC-MBF-NA W / M26002386

ORLANDO, FL  32805

63

NON-HISPANIC

CASE:  2025077289 ORLANDO PD

FELONY / THIRD DEGREE941.14 FUGITIVE FROM JUSTICE (arrest w/o warrant)

CASE:  482026MM400464AO ORLANDO PD

MISDEMEANOR / SECOND DEGREE856.021(1) LOITERING OR PROWLING

NUNEZCASAS, JOSE ALFONSO BRC-IA HOLD-IA06 W / M26002291

ORLANDO, FL  32810

33

HISPANIC

CASE:  OCOEE PD

MISDEMEANOR / SECOND DEGREE322.03 MOVING TRAFFIC VIOL-OPERATE MOTOR VEHICLE W/O VALID LIC 1ST CONV

CASE:  2023CT003987AO OCOEE PD

MISDEMEANOR / FIRST DEGREE843.15(1)(B) FAILURE OF DEFENDANT TO APPEAR

CASE:  482026MM200024AW OCOEE PD

MISDEMEANOR / FIRST DEGREE901.36(1) PROVIDING FALSE ID TO LAW ENFORCEMENT OFF.

OQUENDOALVAREZ, CHRISTIAN BRC-MBF-NA W / M26002398

OCALA, FL  34473

34

HISPANIC

CASE:  0699907709 ORLANDO PD

MISDEMEANOR /  DEGREE00 FEDERAL CHARGE REMAND HOLD CIVIL NO CCH EN

ORDONEZPEREZ, CESAR BRC-MBF-NA W / M26002393 34

UNKNOWN

CASE:  
 /  DEGREE
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ORENGORODRIGUEZ, OMAR BRC-IA HOLD-IA06 W / M26002242

ORLANDO, FL  32805

42

HISPANIC

CASE:  482026CF000757AO ORLANDO PD

FELONY / SECOND DEGREE790.23-2 POSS. AMMO/ELECTRIC WEAPON BY CONV. FELON

CASE:  482026CF000758AO ORLANDO PD

MISDEMEANOR / FIRST DEGREE893.147(1) POSSESSION OF DRUG PARAPHERNALIA

FELONY / THIRD DEGREE893.13(6)(A)-6 POSSESSION OF COCAINE

ORTIZRODRIGUEZ, ALBERTO -- W / M26002262 1/16/2026  11:20:21AM

ORLANDO, FL  32817

37

HISPANIC

CASE:  26002961 ORANGE COUNTY SHERIFF OFFICE

MISDEMEANOR / FIRST DEGREE316.193(1)-2 DUI - DRIVING WHILE UNDER THE INFLUENCE

OSBORNE, SHANIKA NATASSIA BRC-SAFE BOOK-C2 B / F26002330

MELBOURNE, FL  32901

43

NON-HISPANIC

CASE:  482026MM400455AO ORANGE COUNTY SHERIFF OFFICE

MISDEMEANOR / SECOND DEGREE796.07(2)(E)-100 PROSTITUTION/LEWDNESS 1ST VIOL

PAPPAS, JESSICA ROSE BRC-IA HOLD-IA07 W / F26002252

ZNA

31

NON-HISPANIC

CASE:  482026MM400431AO ORANGE COUNTY SHERIFF OFFICE

MISDEMEANOR / FIRST DEGREE784.03(1)(A)(1) BATTERY (DOMESTIC VIOLENCE)

PAULINO, MICHAEL -- W / M26002246 1/16/2026   5:41:15PM

CASSELBERRY, FL  32707

24

HISPANIC

CASE:  25MM007853 ORLANDO PD

MISDEMEANOR /        DEGREE901.15(4) OUT-OF-COUNTY WARRANT-OUT-OF-COUNTY WARRANT

PENA, ARMANI MARINO -- W / M26002320 1/16/2026   8:17:01PM

ORLANDO, FL  32809

24

HISPANIC

CASE:  482026MM200028AW OCOEE PD

MISDEMEANOR / SECOND DEGREE812.014(3)(A) PETIT THEFT

PEROZONIETO, GAYNNELL JORBETH BRC-IA HOLD-IA07 W / F26002256

ZNA

19

HISPANIC

CASE:  ORANGE COUNTY SHERIFF OFFICE

MISDEMEANOR / FIRST DEGREE784.03(1)(A)(2) BATTERY (DOMESTIC BATTERY)

FELONY / THIRD DEGREE827.03(2)(D) NEGLECT OF A CHILD
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POLYNICE, FRISNERT BRC-SAFE BOOK-B3 B / M26002321

WINTER HAVEN, FL  33880

55

NON-HISPANIC

CASE:  482026CF000803AO ORANGE COUNTY SHERIFF OFFICE

FELONY / THIRD DEGREE784.021(1)(A) AGGRAVATED ASSAULT WITH A DEADLY WEAPON

MISDEMEANOR / FIRST DEGREE893.147(1) POSSESSION OF DRUG PARAPHERNALIA

FELONY / SECOND DEGREE812.13(2)(A)-30 ATTEMPTED ROBBERY WITH A DEADLY WEAPON

PRICE, KANISHA E BRC-MBF-NA B / F26002353

ORLANDO, FL  32811

33

NON-HISPANIC

CASE:  ORANGE COUNTY SHERIFF OFFICE

FELONY / THIRD DEGREE796.07(2)(E)-102 PROSTITUTION/LEWDNESS 3RD SUBS VIOL

PUGH, JESSIE JAMESJR BRC-MBF-NA B / M26002370

ZNA

28

NON-HISPANIC

CASE:  482026MM400461AO ORLANDO PD

MISDEMEANOR / SECOND DEGREE810.08(1) TRESPASSING-STRUCTURE OR CONVEYANCE

REYNOLDS, JAYLIN KEMARION BRC-IA HOLD-IA08 B / M26002348

ORLANDO, FL  32835

21

NON-HISPANIC

CASE:  482023CF013626BO ORLANDO PD

FELONY / THIRD DEGREE948.06-1 VIOLATION OF PROBATION

ROBINSON, SHADAY DENISE BRC-IA HOLD-IA07 B / F26002323

ORLANDO, FL  32805

25

NON-HISPANIC

CASE:  2024CF010212AO ORANGE COUNTY SHERIFF OFFICE

FELONY / THIRD DEGREE948.06-1 VIOLATION OF PROBATION

RODRIGUEZ, JUAN JR BRC-3C-23 W / M26002261

ZNA

33

HISPANIC

CASE:  482026CF000765AO ORLANDO PD

FELONY / THIRD DEGREE316.1935(1)-1 ATT. FLEEING/ATTEMPTING TO ELUDE A LEO

FELONY / THIRD DEGREE784.03-14 BATTERY (ONE PRIOR BATTERY) (DOM. VIOL.)

MISDEMEANOR / FIRST DEGREE843.02 RESISTING OFFICER WITHOUT VIOLENCE

RUIZBREA, IAN EMILIO BRC-MBF-NA W / M26002394

WINTER GARDEN, FL  34787

18

HISPANIC

CASE:  482026CF000811AO ORANGE COUNTY SHERIFF OFFICE

MISDEMEANOR / FIRST DEGREE843.02 RESISTING OFFICER WITHOUT VIOLENCE

FELONY / THIRD DEGREE812.014(2)(C)(6) GRAND THEFT 3RD DEGREE-MOTOR VEHICLE
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SAVAGE, JAMES EDWARD JR BRC-IA HOLD-IA06 B / M26002255

ORLANDO, FL  32811

67

NON-HISPANIC

CASE:  482026CF000763AO ORLANDO PD

FELONY / THIRD DEGREE893.13(6)(A)-6 POSSESSION OF COCAINE

MISDEMEANOR / FIRST DEGREE893.147(1) POSSESSION OF DRUG PARAPHERNALIA

SIMMONS, GEOFFREY MILES BRC-IA HOLD-IA06 W / M26002277

ZNA

42

NON-HISPANIC

CASE:  482026MM400448AO ORLANDO PD

MISDEMEANOR / FIRST DEGREE810.09(1)(A)(1) TRESPASS/PROP. OTHER THAN STRUCT. OR CONV.

SLOAN, STEVEN M BRC-MBF-NA W / M26002399

BELLEVIEW, FL  34420

41

NON-HISPANIC

CASE:  ORANGE COUNTY SHERIFF OFFICE

MISDEMEANOR / SECOND DEGREE877.03 DISORDERLY CONDUCT

MISDEMEANOR / FIRST DEGREE784.03-7 BATTERY

MISDEMEANOR / FIRST DEGREE893.147(1) POSSESSION OF DRUG PARAPHERNALIA

MISDEMEANOR / FIRST DEGREE893.13(6)(B)-4 POSSESS OF CANNABIS LESS THAN 20 GRAMS

SMALL, PHILLIP MICHAEL -- B / M26002257 1/16/2026   5:45:43PM

KISSIMMEE, FL  32758

30

NON-HISPANIC

CASE:  2026CT400427AO ORLANDO PD

MISDEMEANOR / SECOND DEGREE322.34(2)(A)-2 DRIV WHILE LIC SUSPEND REVOCATION EQUIV STATUS

CASE:  482026MM400432AO ORLANDO PD

MISDEMEANOR / FIRST DEGREE893.13(6)(B) POSSESSION OF CANNABIS < 20 GRAMS

SMITH, ROBERT TERRELL BRC-SAFE BOOK-H3 B / M26002339

ORLANDO, FL  32808

64

NON-HISPANIC

CASE:  482026CF000807AO ORLANDO PD

FELONY / THIRD DEGREE893.13(6)(A)-6 POSSESSION OF COCAINE

SNYDER, CHYNNA CHERIE BRC-MBF-NA W / F26002334

OCALA, FL  32839

35

NON-HISPANIC

CASE:  ORANGE COUNTY SHERIFF OFFICE

MISDEMEANOR / FIRST DEGREE796.07(2)(E)-101 PROSTITUTION/LEWDNESS 2ND VIOL

SORRELL, DEANDRE TEYVAUGHN BRC-SAFE BOOK-H2 W / M26002366

ORLANDO, FL  32803

27

NON-HISPANIC

CASE:  2025CT401329AO OTHER AGENCIES

MISDEMEANOR / SECOND DEGREE316.193(1)(A) DUI-UNLAW BLD ALCH-DUI INFLUENCE OF ALCOHOL OR DRUGS
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TORRESFIGUEROA, JUNIOR ABRAHAM BRC-IA HOLD-IA06 W / M26002268

ORLANDO, FL  32824

39

HISPANIC

CASE:  2023CF012378AO ORANGE COUNTY SHERIFF OFFICE

FELONY / THIRD DEGREE948.06-1 VIOLATION OF PROBATION

TUCKER, JOHN HENRY BRC-IA HOLD-IA06 B / M26002260

PANAMA CITY, FL  32401

45

NON-HISPANIC

CASE:  482026MM400433AO ORLANDO PD

MISDEMEANOR / FIRST DEGREE810.09(2) TRESPASS-OTHER THAN STR/COV. (REF. LEAVE)

MISDEMEANOR / FIRST DEGREE784.07(2)(A) ASSAULT ON LAW ENFORCEMENT OFFICER

MISDEMEANOR / FIRST DEGREE843.02 RESISTING OFFICER WITHOUT VIOLENCE

VELASQUEZGOMEZ, LUIS ISAAC BRC-3C-14 W / M26002270

ZNA

22

HISPANIC

CASE:  482026MM400439AO ORANGE COUNTY SHERIFF OFFICE

MISDEMEANOR / FIRST DEGREE784.03(1)(A)(1) BATTERY (DOMESTIC VIOLENCE)

VELEZ, SAMUEL RICKARD -- W / M26002263 1/16/2026   4:46:53PM

ORLANDO, FL  32801

26

HISPANIC

CASE:  fhp26on0023097 FLORIDA HIGHWAY PATROL

MISDEMEANOR / SECOND DEGREE316.193(1)(C) DUI-UNLAW BLD ALCH-DUI BREATH ALCOHOL 0.08 OR MORE PER 210 L

WATSON, MICHAEL JERMAIN BRC-MBF-NA B / M26002401

ORLANDO, FL  32839

35

NON-HISPANIC

CASE:  482026MM400467AO ORANGE COUNTY SHERIFF OFFICE

MISDEMEANOR / FIRST DEGREE784.03(1)(A)(1) BATTERY (DOMESTIC VIOLENCE)

WILLIAMS, KEMUEL MCFORD BRC-IA HOLD-IA06 B / M26002343

ORLANDO, FL  32808

29

NON-HISPANIC

CASE:  ORANGE COUNTY SHERIFF OFFICE

MISDEMEANOR / SECOND DEGREE784.011(1)-1 ASSAULT (DOMESTIC VIOLENCE)

FELONY / THIRD DEGREE784.021(1)(A)-14 AGGRAVATED ASSAULT WITH A WEAPON

WILLIAMS, SAMUEL LEON BRC-IA HOLD-IA06 B / M26002258 36

NON-HISPANIC

CASE:  26002962 ORANGE COUNTY SHERIFF OFFICE

MISDEMEANOR / SECOND DEGREE316.192 RECKLESS DRIVING

WOOD, PAUL KIMLEY BRC-MBF-NA B / M26002369

ORLANDO, FL  32839

21

NON-HISPANIC

CASE:  ORLANDO PD

MISDEMEANOR /  DEGREECITY33.09 ALCOHOLIC BEVERAGES, SALES AND CONSUMPTION RESTRICTED TO LICENSED BUILDING; EXCEPTIONS
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WRIGHT, JIMMIE LEE BRC-IA HOLD-IA06 B / M26002337

ORLANDO, FL  32808

28

NON-HISPANIC

CASE:  ORLANDO PD

MISDEMEANOR /  DEGREECITY27.01 GAMBLING

CASE:  482026CF000806AO ORLANDO PD

FELONY / THIRD DEGREE893.13(6)(A)-6 POSSESSION OF COCAINE

WRUSHEN, DONALD BILLUPS BRC-IA HOLD-IA08 B / M26002253

ORLANDO, FL  32805

53

NON-HISPANIC

CASE:  2026MM300025AE WINTER PARK PD

MISDEMEANOR / FIRST DEGREE810.08-19 TRESPASS IN OCCUPIED STRUCTURE/CONVEYANCE

TOTAL INMATES THIS REPORT:  101
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